While Ohio, Pennsylvania, and Indiana claim about two-

thirds of the Amish population, New York State repre-

sents the state with the fourth largest Amish population 

in 2016 (18,360)38  Since 1992, the Amish population in 

New York State has increased by three-hundred and fifty

-three percent (353%).  

Old Order Anabaptists, such as the Amish, hold a unique 

place in American culture and their communities and 

way of life are intimately linked to a traditional agricul-

tural lifestyle.  Not only is farming a method of economic 

subsistence, it is also a primary means of preserving